From: Sneddon, Debra <Debra.Sneddon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Sent: Monday, June 22, 2009 9:33 AM

To: Ryall, Paul <Paul Ryall@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Whitehouse, Timber
<Timber.Whitehouse@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Adams, Devona <Devona. Adams@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Allan, Dean <Dean. Allan@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Bates, George
<George Bates@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Benner, Keri <Keri.Benner@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Binning, Kelly <Kelly Binning@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Bonnet, Terri <Terri.Bonnet@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Caron, Tiffany <CaronT@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>; Cass, Alan
<Alan.Cass@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Charbonneau, Alan <Alan.Charbonneau@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Clemens, Marc <ClemensM@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>; Curry, Gordon
<Gordon.Curry@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Goruk, Andrea <Andrea. Goruk@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Grout, Jeff <Jeff Grout@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Huang, Ann-Marie <Ann-Marie Huang@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; James, Heather <JamesH@DFO-MPO.GC.CA>; Jantz, Lester
<Lester.Jantz@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Joe, Jonathan <Jonathan. Joe(@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Kelly,
Gerry <Gerry Kelly@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Matts, Brian <Brian. Matts@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
McConnell, Carmen <Carmen.McConnell@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; McEachen, Gordon
<Gordon. McEachen@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Mochizuki, Merv <Merv.Mochizuki@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Mueller, Barbara <Barbara Mueller@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Patterson, David
<David Patterson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Preston, Paul <Paul Preston@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Samaha, Cindy <Cindy.Samaha@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Scroggie, Jamie
<Jamie.Scroggie@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Shaw, Bill <Bill. Shaw(@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Sneddon,
Debra <Debra.Sneddon@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Spencer, Kent <Kent.Spencer@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Stevens, Linda <Linda. Stevens@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Thomas, Greg
<@Greg. Thomas@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Trotti, Jennifer <Jennifer Trotti@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Trager, Diana <Diana. Trager@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Pechter, Beth <Beth Pechter(@dfo-
mpo.gec.ca>; Wall, Adrian <Adrian. Wall@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Rosenberger, Barry
<Barry.Rosenberger@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Lewis, John <John.Lewis@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Redekopp, Herb <Herb Redekopp@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Palfrey, Terrence
<Terrence.Palfrey@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Thomson, Alistair <Alistair. Thomson@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Cartwright, Stu <Stu.Cartwright@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Bonnet, Terri
<Terri.Bonnet@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Evers, Sheldon <Sheldon.Evers@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
Parslow, Matthew <Matthew.Parslow(@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>

Subject: Recreational Sockeye Management
Attach: rec_sox_background 060623.doc

Folks, attached is a 2006 Information Note which outlines an approach for managing
recreational fisheries for sockeye coastwide. This approach was reviewed and implemented
in 2006 and subsequent years. I have reviewed the document and believe the principles
are still valid and the approach is appropriate for 2009. I would like to confirm that the
approach outlined in the note will be our management approach for 2009. I am not sure
when the next FRIMT meeting/call is scheduled for but perhaps, if it is not too late, we
could confirm our approach at that meeting.

Debra
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